4-megabit
FPGA
Configuration
EEPROM
Memory
Altera Pinout
AT17C040A
AT17LV040A

10 AT17C/LV040A
AT17C/LV040A
Ordering Information - 5V Devices
Memory
Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
4 M AT17C040A-10QC 32T Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17C040A10QI 32T Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Ordering Information - 3.3V Devices
Memory
Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
4 M AT17LV040A-10QC 32T Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17LV040A-10QI 32T Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
32T 32-lead, Thin Plastic Quad Flat Package (TQFP)
11
Packaging Information
BSC
Pin 1
0.031
(0.80)
0.012 (0.30)
0.018 (0.45)
Sq.
0.354
(9.00)
0.275
(7.00)
Sq.
See Detail A
0.05
(1.27)
0.002 (0.05)
0.006 (0.15)
Max.
(Top View) (Side View)
0° – 7°
0.005 (0.135)
0.007 (0.180)
0.396
(1.00)
Ref.
0.018 (0.45)
0.029 (0.75)
Detail A
12 AT17C/LV040A
32T, 32-Lead Plastic Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
Dimensions in Inches and (Millimeters)
© Atmel Corporation 2001.
Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard warranty